ADJUST- PRO RATA ADJUST- PER OF WEIGHTED

CAPITAL COMPONENT PER AUDIT MENTS ADJUSTMENTS MENTS COMM. TOTAL COST COST

1. COMMON STOCK $1,000 $0 $1,000
2. RETAINED EARNINGS (78,396) 0 (78,396)
3. PAID IN CAPITAL 149,000 0 149,000
4. OTHER COMMON EQUITY 0 0 0
5.TOTAL COMMON EQUITY $71,604 $0 71,604 (33,462) 38,142 12.19% 9.94% 1.21%

6. NOTE PAYABLE

7. NOTE PAYABLE

0. NOTE PAYABLE

9. TOTAL

33,240 0 33,240 (15,534) 17,706 5.66% 9.00% 0.51%

158,011 0 158,011 (73,841) 84,170 26.90% 9.00% 2.42%

324.639 - 0 324.639 ~151.710) 172.929 55.26./. 10.00% 5.53%

9.67% - $587,494 ($274.5471 5312.948 100.00% E $587.494

RANGE OF REASONABLENESS - LOW
8.94% 10.94%
9.55% 9.79%
_ = -

RETURN ON EQUITY
OVERALL RATE OF RETURN

__= _=

ORDER NO. PSC-00-2117-PAI-SU
DOCKET NO. 000090-SU
PAGE 37

USEPPA ISLAND UTILITIES, INC. SCHEDULE NO. 3-A
TEST YEAR ENDING DECEMBER 31,1999
SCHEDULE OF WATER OPERATING INCOME

DOCKET NO. 00009OSU

COMM. ADJUST.
TEST YEAR COMM. ADJ. ADJUSTED FOR REVENUE
PER AUDIT TO AUDIT TEST YEAR INCREASE REQUIREMENT

1. OPERATING REVENUES $165,009 @ $165.009 1520.462) $144.547
-12.40%

OPERATING EXPENSES:
2. OPERATION 8 MAINTENANCE 108,143 4,381 I 12,524 0 112,524

3. DEPRECIATION (NET) 7,620 1,871 9,491 0 9,491

4. AMORTIZATION 0 0 0 0 0

5. TAXES OTHER THAN INCOME 0 12,475 12,475 (921) 11,554

6. INCOME TAXES - 0 - 0 - 0 - 0 - 0

7. TOTAL OPERATING EXPENSES $115.763 $18.727 $134.490 (f921) $133,569

8. OPERATING INCOMEI(L0SS) $49.246 $30.519 $10,978

9. WATER RATE BASE $16.892 $1 13.559 $1 13,559 -
9.67% - 26.88% - 0.00%

I=
10. RATE OF RETURN

ORDER NO. PSC-00-2117-PAA-SU
DOCKET NO. 000090-SU
PAGE 38

USEPPA ISLAND UTILITIES, INC. SCHEDULE NO. 3 8
TEST YEAR ENDING DECEMBER 31,1999
SCHEDULE OF WASTEWATER OPERATING INCOME

DOCKET NO. 000090-SU

COMM. COMM. ADJUST.
TEST YEAR ADJUSTMENT ADJUSTED FOR REVENUE

PER UTILITY TO AUDIT TEST YEAR INCREASE REQUIREMENT
1. OPERATING REVENUES $82.021 l$1,1041 580,917 $10,213 591.130

S

12.62%
OPERATING EXPENSES:

2. OPERATION 8 MAINTENANCE 101,528 (41,048) 60,480 0 60,480

3. DEPRECIATION (NET) 7,620 (2,801) 4,819 0 4,819

4. AMORTIZATION 0 0 0 0 0

5. TAXES OTHER THAN INCOME 0 6,096 6,096 460 6,556

6. INCOME TAXES - 0 - 0 0 - 0 - 0

7. TOTAL OPERATING EXPENSES $109.148 fS37.7531 571.395 6460

8. OPERATING INCOMEI(L0SS) ($27.127) f9.522 f19,275

9. WASTEWATER RATE BASE e )199.389 $199,389

10. RATE OF RETURN - o.oo% 4.78% 9.67% - -

. .
, 3

ORDER NO. PSC-00-2117-PAF-SU
DOCKET NO. 000090-SU
PAGE 39

USEPPA ISLAND UTILITIES, INC.
TEST YEAR ENDING DECEMBER 31,1999
ADJUSTMENTS TO OPERATING INCOME

OPERATING REVENUES
To adjust utility revenues to audited test year amount.
OPERATION AND MAINTENANCE EXPENSES

1. Salaries and Wages - Employees
To reflect salaries based on company percentages.